
1 
 

 

CUCOLIS 
(CURRENT CONTENTS FOR LIBRARY 

AND INFORMATION SCIENCE) 

Vol.20, No.6, Nov-December, 2023 

 

 

 

Organized and Published 
by 

Advanced Information Network of Libraries in Gujarat 
C/o Sadvichar Parivar 

Near Ramdevnagar Bus Stop 
Satellite Road, Ahmedabad - 380 015 

Phone : 26860730   Email: alibnet@gmail.com 
URL : www.alibnet.org 

 

 



2 
 

 

PREFACE 

 

CUCOLIS is especially for Indian Library and Information Science 
Professionals to enable them to update their professional skill and knowledge. 

The latest articles published in the field of Library and Information Science in 
India and abroad gives information about what is new, so that active Indian 
Library and Information Professionals, DO NOT 

 

 Miss various types of professional opportunities. 

 Miss out on much needed information for professional development. 

 Work unnecessarily, when LIS information is needed. 

 Waste time, money & energy in searching for information. 

 

ADINET helps the readers of CUCOLIS to get full text, of selected articles, on 
request, for their personal and research use. 

Starting from May 2012 issue, about eighty LIS Journals are covered. The 
subscription cost of these journals is over sixty lakhs. As usual this issue also 
contains a Key Word Index, which will help the readers to retrieve precise 
information. 

We welcome suggestions and comments from our readers. 

All members who have not renewed their personal and / or institutional 
membership of ADINET for financial year 2023-2024 are requested to do so. 
Please also renew your CUCOLIS subscription which is Rs. 2000/-  

 

 

December, 2023                                                                           
ADINET, Ahmedabad 
 
 
 
 
 



3 
 

I N D E X 
 
S. No. Journal Volume/Issue Page 

1 Aslib Journal of Information Management Volume 75 Issue 6 4 

2 Collection and Curation Volume 42 Issue 4 5 

3 Cataloging & Classification Quarterly Volume 61, 2023 Issue 7-8  6 

4 Collection Management Volume 48, 2023 Issue 4  6 

5 Data Technologies and Applications Volume 57 Issue 5 7 

6 Digital Library Perspectives Volume 39 Issue 4 8 

7 Global Knowledge, Memory & Communication Volume 72 Issue 8/9 9 

8 Information Discovery and Delivery Volume 51 Issue 4 11 

9 Internet Reference Services Quarterly Volume 27, 2023 Issue 4  12 

10 Journal of Electronic Resources Librarianship Volume 35, 2023 Issue 4  13 

11 Journal of Hospital Librarianship Volume 23, 2023 Issue 4  13 

12 Journal of Library Administration Volume 63, 2023 Issue 7  14 

13 Journal of Library Metadata Volume 23, 2023 Issue 3-4  14 

14 Library Hi Tech Volume 41 Issue 6 15 

15 Library Hi Tech News Volume 40 Issue 10, 9, 8 16 

16 Library Management Volume 44 Issue 8/9, 6/7 18 

17 Music Reference Services Quarterly Volume 26, 2023 Issue 3-4  19 

18 Online Information Review Volume 47 Issue 7 20 

19 Reference Services Review Volume 51 Issue 3/4 21 

20 Science & Technology Libraries Volume 42, 2023 Issue 4, 3 22 

21 Scientometrics Volume 128, Issue 10 & 11, 
November 2023 

23 

22 Technical Services Quarterly Volume 40, 2023 Issue 4  28 

23 The Electronic Library Volume 41 Issue 6 29 

24 VINE Journal of Information and Knowledge 
Management Systems 

Volume 53 Issue 6 29 

25 Keywords  32-42 
 



4 
 

  Aslib Journal of Information Management 
  Volume 75 Issue 6 
   
1 Title :  Usability evaluation of two new presentation modes of scientific articles for 

academic reading 

 Author : Lihui Niu, Shiyan Ou 
 Keywords : Academic reading, Genre structure, Argument structure, Scientific articles, Eye 

tracking, Presentation mode 
   
2 Title :  Who one is, whom one knows? Evaluating the importance of personal and social 

characteristics of influential people in social networks 

 Author : Mehdi Hassanzadeh, Mohammad Taheri, Sajjad Shokouhyar, Sina Shokoohyar 
 Keywords : Social media, Influencer marketing, Opinion leadership, Personality traits, Para-

social interaction 
   
3 Title :  The role of data platforms in COVID-19 crisis: a smart city perspective  

 Author : Laura-Diana Radu, Daniela Popescul 
 Keywords : Smart city, Covid-19, Smart technologies, Smart solutions, Data platform, Open 

data 
   
4 Title :  Analysis of the structure and time-series evolution of knowledge label network from 

a complex perspective 

 Author : Xu Wang, Xin Feng, Yuan Guo 
 Keywords : Complex networks, Knowledge label networks, Network structure, Temporal 

evolution, Literature quantization, Network motifs 
   
5 Title :  Motivations for sharing personal information and self-disclosure in public and 

private Face book groups of mentally ill people  

 Author : Nava Rothschild, Noa Aharony 
 Keywords : Public and private Face book groups, Mentally ill people, Self-disclosure, Social 

media 
   
6 Title :  A large group hesitant fuzzy linguistic DEMATEL approach for identifying critical 

success factors in public health emergencies 

 Author : Chaoyu Zheng, Benhong Peng, Xuan Zhao, Guo Wei, Anxia Wan, Mu Yue 
 Keywords : Public health emergency, Critical success factors, DEMATEL, Hesitant fuzzy 

linguistic sets 
   
7 Title :  Investigating users' sustained information seeking on academic social networking 

sites 

 Author : Xiaoyu Chen 

 Keywords : Academic social networking site, Expectancy–value theory, Information adoption, 
Information usefulness, Research Gate, Sustained information seeking 

   
8 Title :  Research on the influencing factors of the citizen adoption process of China's 

national integrated online government service platform 

 Author : Jiaojiao Liu, Weidong Li, Qi Zou, Shuai Liu, Meng Wang, Jing Zheng 
 Keywords : National integrated online government service platform, Citizen adoption process 

model, Social cognitive theory, Observational learning theory 



5 
 

   
9 Title :  Factors influencing users' online information disclosure intention and the 

moderating effect of cultural background and platform type 

 Author : Ning Wang, Yang Zhao, Ruoxin Zhou, Yixuan Li 
 Keywords : Information disclosure intention, Privacy, Meta-analysis, Cultural background, 

Platform type, Moderating effect 
   
10 Title :  A meta-analysis of online travel booking services adoption: the moderating effects 

of national or regional economic development level and culture differences 

 Author : Tiantian Li, Zhangxiang Zhu 
 Keywords : Online travel booking service, Adoption intention, Meta-analysis, Structural equation 

model 
   
11 Title :  Beyond technology in smart cities: a multivocal literature review on data 

governance 

 Author : Petter Kvalvik, Mary Sánchez-Gordón, Ricardo Colomo-Palacios 
 Keywords : Smart city, Smart society, Data sharing, Data governance, Data quality, Literature 

review 
   
12 Title :  Resilience through operational flexibility for crisis response: an international 

investigation of firm responses during COVID-19 

 Author : Naser Shekarian, Ronald Ramirez, Jiban Khuntia 
 Keywords : Operational flexibility, Resiliency through operational flexibility, Crisis response, 

Information technology, COVID-19 
   
  Collection and Curation 
  Volume 42 Issue 4 
   
13 Title :  meta Graphos: a Web-based system for transcribing, proofreading and publishing 

scanned documents 

 Author : Evagelos Varthis, Marios Poulos 
 Keywords : Semantic enhancement, Transcription & OCR correction, GitLab platform, Web 

publishing, Crowdsourcing system, Parallel collaboration 
   
14 Title :  An exploration of a third participatory musicology approach in the interaction with 

local business and tradition at the Guangdong-Hong Kong-Macao Greater Bay Area 
art museums 

 Author : Jin Fan 

 Keywords : The Guangdong-Hong Kong-Macao Greater Bay Area, Participatory musicology, 
Art museums, Commercial tradition, Social production, Global localization 

   
15 Title :  Emergence, evolution, challenges and future prospect in LIS education and its 

impact on job opportunity of LIS education in Pakistan 

 Author : Suhaib Hussain Shah, Lei Pei, Tianyu Chen 
 Keywords : Information use, Information resources, Information services, Information literacy, 

Research output, Pakistan 
   
16 Title :  Validity and reliability of factors causing information-seeking anxiety during 

information-seeking behaviors  

 Author : Xia Yang, Asad Ullah Khan 



6 
 

 Keywords : Exploratory factor analysis, Confirmatory factor analysis, Information 
communication technology anxiety, Information-seeking anxiety, Thematic anxiety, 
Library anxiety, Quality resources anxiety 

   
17 Title :  Familiarity and understanding of assistive technology among visually impaired 

users of libraries of special institutes of Haryana, India 

 Author : Dalip Singh, Dinesh K. Gupta 
 Keywords : Assistive technologies, Inclusive libraries, Special institutions, Differently abled 

persons, Visual impairment, Blind, Low vision 
   
18 Title :  Political power and politics: selecting, creating, and preserving liberation movement 

archives in South Africa 

 Author : Nkholedzeni Sidney Netshakhuma 

 Keywords : Apartheid, African National Congress, Appraisal, Selection, Liberation movements 
archives 

   
  Cataloging & Classification Quarterly 
  Volume 61, 2023  Issue 7-8  
   
19 Title :  Reflections on the PCC Wikidata Pilot at UCLA Library: Undertaking the PCC 

Learning Objectives 

 Author : Erica Zhang, Paromita Biswas & Iman Dagher 
   
20 Title :  Current State of Special Collections and Rare Books Cataloging Education at LIS 

Programs 

 Author : Libby Hertenstein 

   
21 Title :  A Colossal Catalog Adventure: Representing Indie Video Games and Game 

Creators in Library Catalogs 

 Author : Colin Post, Tiffany Henry, Katherine Nunnally & Chloe Lanham 
   
22 Title :  Consistency, Extent, and Validation of the Utilization of the MARC 21 Bibliographic 

Standard in the College Libraries of Assam in India 

 Author : Bidyut Bikash Boruah, S. Ravikumar & Fullstar Lamin Gayang 
   
23 Title :  Ensuring Good Enough is Actually Good Enough: Utilizing Metadata Maker to 

Enhance Discovery and Access of a Hidden Collection of Spanish Plays 

 Author : Jennifer A. Maddox Abbott 

   
24 Title :  Measuring Typographical Errors in Online Catalogs of Academic Libraries Using 

Ballard’s List: A Case Study from Egypt  

 Author : Mahmoud Sherif Zakaria 

   
  Collection Management 
  Volume 48, 2023 Issue 4 
   
25 Title :  Did COVID-19 Change Patron Format Preferences?: A Multi-year Study of Patron 

Format Preferences at Two Universities 

 Author : Jessica Lee, Mason Hall & Michael Holt 



7 
 

    
26 Title :  The Well-Balanced DDA: Access, Ownership, and the Impact of Campus Closure 

on a Multidisciplinary Demand-Driven Acquisition Program 

 Author : Keri Prelitz 

    
27 Title :  Changes in the Usage Pattern of Public Library Collections during the COVID 

Pandemic 

 Author : Hamid R. Jamali & Philip Hider 
    
28 Title :  What’s Missing? Evaluating a University Library Collection for Workplace Diversity, 

Equity, and Inclusion Using World Cat 

 Author : Margaret Marchant & Leticia Camacho 
    
29 Title :  Analyzing the Relationship between Citation-Based Impact Metrics and Electronic 

Journal Usage: A Case Study 

 Author : Jiebei Luo & Adam Williams 
    
30 Title :  Print Book and e-Book Collections in Academic Libraries in Malawi  

 Author : Aubrey Harvey Chaputula & Sellina Khumbo Kapondera 
    
31 Title :  The State of Streaming Video Content at Academic Libraries 

 Author : Helen N. Levenson & Shawn V. Lombardo 
   
  Data Technologies and Applications 
  Volume 57 Issue 5 
   
32 Title :  Collaboration and interaction with smart mechanisms in flipped classrooms 

 Author : Wu-Yuin Hwang, Rio Nurtantyana, Uun Hariyanti 
 Keywords : Flipped classrooms, NLP, IoT, Smart learning environment, Coed it 
   
33 Title :  Analyzing students' attention by gaze tracking and object detection in classroom 

teaching 

 Author : Hui Xu, Junjie Zhang, Hui Sun, Miao Qi, Jun Kong 
 Keywords : Attention analysis, Gazing trajectory, First-person view video, Object detection, 

Personalization 
   
34 Title :  Binary classification of multi-magnification his topathological breast cancer images 

using late fusion and transfer learning 

 Author : Fatima-Zahrae Nakach, Hasnae Zerouaoui, Ali Idri 
 Keywords : Breast cancer, Late fusion, Deep convolution neural network, Multi-magnification 
   
35 Title :  Joint modeling method of question intent detection and slot filling for domain-

oriented question answering system 

 Author : Huiyong Wang, Ding Yang, Liang Guo, Xiaoming Zhang 
 Keywords : Intent detection, Slot filling, Question answering system, Deep learning, LSTM, 

SCIKG 
   
36 Title :  Music sentiment classification based on an optimized CNN-RF-QPSO model 



8 
 

 Author : Rui Tian, Ruheng Yin, Feng Gan 
 Keywords : CNN, RF, Classification, QPSO, Music 
   
37 Title :  Sentiment analysis of the Algerian social movement inception 

 Author : Meriem Laifa, Djamila Mohdeb 
 Keywords : Algerian Hirak, Machine learning, Sentiment analysis, Social movements, Transfer 

learning 
   
38 Title :  A new method based on ensemble time series for fast and accurate clustering 

 Author : Ali Ghorbanian, Hamideh Razavi 
 Keywords : Time series clustering, Accurate clustering, Segmentation, Ensemble clustering 
   
39 Title :  Data mining–based stock price prediction using hybridization of technical and 

fundamental analysis 

 Author : Jasleen Kaur, Khushdeep Dharni 
 Keywords : Data mining techniques, Artificial neural networks, Support vector machines, 

Decision tree J48, National Stock Exchange, Stock market prediction, Technical 
analysis, Fundamental analysis 

   
  Digital Library Perspectives 
  Volume 39 Issue 4 
   
40 Title :  Are library professionals overcoming the COVID-19 pandemic challenges in the 

current reality? 

 Author : Syeda Mukta Begum, Umme Habiba 
 Keywords : LIS professionals, Online platforms, E-resources, Digital library services, COVID-

19, Bangladesh 
   
41 Title :  How the digital library of the Università degli studi di Milano faced the COVID-19 

crisis: a case study 

 Author : Carla Savarè 

 Keywords : Digital libraries, University of Milan, COVID-19, Electronic resources, Pandemic 
period 

   
42 Title :  Classifying innovation in Indonesian public libraries 

 Author : Dyah Puspitasari Srirahayu, Dessy Harisanty, Esti Putri Anugrah 
 Keywords : Type of innovations, Public library, Library performance, Community empowerment, 

Literacy 
   
43 Title :  User’s intention towards the use of digital libraries: a post COVID-19 scenario 

 Author : Sujood, Samiha Siddiqui, Sehar Nafees, Naseem Bano 
 Keywords : Technology acceptance model, Theory of planned behaviour, Perceived risk, Digital 

libraries, Post-COVID-19, Digital technology 
   
44 Title :  The status quo of Indian data repositories indexed in re3data registry 

 Author : Archana S.N., Padmakumar P.K. 
 Keywords : Research data management, Indian data repositories, Indian RDRs, Re3data.org, 

Research data repositories, Status quo analysis 



9 
 

   
45 Title :  Postgraduate students’ internet use and prevalence of internet addiction: what roles 

can librarians play post COVID-19? 

 Author : Oghenere Gabriel Salubi, Ndakasharwa Muchaonyerwa 
 Keywords : Problematic internet use, Postgraduate students, Internet use, Internet addiction, 

Librarians, COVID-19 
   
46 Title :  Usage of digital library services during COVID-19 pandemic: a study of Indian 

Institutes of Management (IIMs)  

 Author : Anam Jamal Ansari, Naushad Ali PM 
 Keywords : E-resources, Digital library services, Management libraries, COVID-19, Pandemic, 

Remote access, IIMs, India 
   
47 Title :  Rural accessibility to digital libraries: requirements and challenges 

 Author : Mapheto J. Mamabolo, Oluwole Olumide Durodolu 
 Keywords : Digital library, Digital library access, Requirements, Challenges, Library and 

information services, Rural areas 
   
48 Title :  Pandemic narratives of library and information centers in Baguio-Benguet 

 Author : Daniel Jr Soriano Balbin, Elizabeth Allan Lascano 
 Keywords : Libraries, Library services, Information services, Librarians, COVID-19 pandemic, 

Information centers 
   
49 Title :  Exploring the use of mobile technologies for learning: an empirical study of library 

and information science (LIS) students 

 Author : Murtaza Ashiq, Shafiq Ur Rehman, Ammara Yousaf, Muhammad Safdar 
 Keywords : Mobile learning, M-learning devices, Smart phones, Mobile services, Online 

learning 
   
50 Title :  #SuperLibrarian – the evolving role of librarians in technology spaces 

 Author : Petronetta Pierre – Robertson 

 Keywords : Digital literacy, 21st century librarians, Evolving roles of librarians, Librarians and 
ChatGPT, Librarians and scholarly publishing, Librarians and technology 

   
51 Title :  A qualitative assessment of the e Research Knowledge Centre’s support practices 

in the Human Sciences Research Council in Pretoria, South Africa 

 Author : Hanlie Baudin, Patrick Mapulanga 
 Keywords : Research libraries, E-Research, Assessment and evaluation, Knowledge centres, 

Research life cycle, Research services, South Africa 
   
  Global Knowledge, Memory and Communication 

  Volume 72 Issue 8/9 
   
52 Title :  A bibliometric study of collaborative research productivity among library and 

information science academicians in Pakistan 1975–2021 

 Author : Amjid Khan, Abid Hussain 
 Keywords : Bibliometric analysis, LIS research productivity, LIS faculty, LIS schools, Pakistan 
   

 



10 
 

53 Title :  Prediction of polarities of online hotel reviews: an improved stacked decision tree 
(ISD) approach 

 Author : Shrawan Kumar Trivedi, Amrinder Singh, Somesh Kumar Malhotra 
 Keywords : Hotel reviews, Machine learning classifier, Improved stacked decision tree, Wrapper 

feature selection, Artificial intelligence, Classification, Digital information, Social 
media 

   
54 Title :  Indigenous healing in South Africa: looking for a tree of truth in the forest of illusions  

 Author : Jan Resenga Maluleka, Marcia Nkwe 
 Keywords : South Africa, Indigenous knowledge, Social media, Information and 

communications technology, Indigenous healing 
   
55 Title :  User perceptions of We Chat and We Chat pay in China 

 Author : Hasan Tinmaz, Viet Phuong Doan 
 Keywords : WeChat, WeChat pay, China, Online Payment, Red packet, Moments 
   
56 Title :  Antecedents and consequences of internet addiction among school and college 

students: evidence from India 

 Author : Nidhya Balasubramanian, Satyanarayana Parayitam 
 Keywords : Gender, India, Internet addiction, Internet experience, Networking apps, Students, 

Income 
   
57 Title :  Hate speech in social media: personal experiences and perceptions of university 

students in Bangladesh 

 Author : Md. Atikuzzaman, Shohana Akter 
 Keywords : Hate speech, Social media, University students, Hate crime, Online hate speech, 

Bangladesh 
   
58 Title :  Rethinking the practices of continuing professional development in digital 

environments: a systematic review 

 Author : Fakhar Abbas, Syeda Hina Batool, Kanwal Ameen 
 Keywords : Continuing professional development, Social media, Videoconferencing, Information 

professionals, Web 2.0 
   
59 Title :  Can knowledge management processes support business transformation? The 

mediating role of business agility 

 Author : Samiah Jaber Altarawneh, Raid Al-Adaileh 
 Keywords : Culture, Technology, Knowledge management, Strategy, Business agility, Business 

transformation 
   
60 Title :  The effect of digital accounting systems on the decision-making quality in the 

banking industry sector: a mediated-moderated model 

 Author : Manaf Al-Okaily, Rasha Alghazzawi, Abeer F. Alkhwaldi, Aws Al-Okaily 
 Keywords : Digitalization, Jordanian banks, Digital accounting, Jordanian context, PLS-SEM, 

Decision-making quality 
   
61 Title :  E-leadership and virtual communication adoption by educators: an UTAUT3 model 

perspective 

 Author : Saurabh Gupta, Nidhi Mathur, Daviender Narang 



11 
 

 Keywords : Virtual communication, E-leadership, Educational leaders, Higher education, 
UTAUT3 model, VCT 

   
62 Title :  Predictors of the dependence on smart phones: the neglect of studies among 

Muslim students 

 Author : Christine Nya-Ling Tan, Muhammad Ashraf Fauzi, Adedapo Oluwaseyi Ojo 
 Keywords : Smartphone dependency, Technology acceptance model, Addictive behavior, 

Neglect of studies, Muslim university students, Malaysia 
   
63 Title :  How does knowledge spur the productivity of private Egyptian firms? An 

instrumental variable approach 

 Author : Mina Sami, Wael Abdallah 
 Keywords : Productivity, Agriculture, Manufacturing, Services, Egypt, Knowledge, 32, D24 
   
64 Title :  Image needs of Pakistani visual artists in an academic setting abstract 

 Author : Syed Tauseef Hussain, Saira Hanif Soroya, Kanwal Ameen 
 Keywords : Information behavior, Information seeking, Audiovisual media, Images, Image 

needs, Image behavior, Visual information, Barriers, Pakistan 
   
  Information Discovery and Delivery 
  Volume 51 Issue 4 
   
65 Title :  A clustering approach for data quality results of research information systems 

 Author : Reza Edris Abadi, Mohammad Javad Ershadi, Seyed Taghi Akhavan Niaki 
 Keywords : Clustering, Data mining, Data quality, Information systems, Knowledge 

management, Machine learning 
   
66 Title :  Super-resolution with generative adversarial networks for improved object detection 

in aerial images 

 Author : Aslan Ahmet Haykir, Ilkay Oksuz 
 Keywords : Data quality, Aerial images, Super-resolution, Object detection, Generative 

adversarial networks, Perceptual quality 
   
67 Title :  Construction and evaluation of a domain-specific knowledge graph for knowledge 

discovery 

 Author : Huyen Nguyen, Haihua Chen, Jiangping Chen, Kate Kargozari, Junhua Ding 
 Keywords : Knowledge graph, Knowledge graph evaluation, Data quality, Question answering, 

COVID-19, CORD-19 data set 
   
68 Title :  Knowledge graph embedding for experimental uncertainty estimation 

 Author : Edoardo Ramalli, Barbara Pernici 
 Keywords : Uncertainty prediction, Data uncertainty, Data quality, Data quality management, 

Data uncertainty management, Experimental data, Experimental measurement, 
Uncertainty prediction 

   
69 Title :  Reflection on possible role of academic libraries in facilitating post-COVID-19 food 

security 

 Author : Adesola Victoria Alade, Alexis Isioma Ureki, Clement Ola Adekoya 
 Keywords : Academic libraries, COVID-19, Food security, Library services, Post-COVID-19, 



12 
 

Nigeria 
   
70 Title :  Information literacy development and competencies of high school students in 

Accra 

 Author : Philip Kwaku Kankam 

 Keywords : Information literacy, Development, Competency, High school, Assessment, 
Instruction 

   
71 Title :  The efficiency measurement of business intelligence systems in the big data-driven 

economy: a multidimensional model 

 Author : Aws Al-Okaily, Ai Ping Teoh, Manaf Al-Okaily, Mohammad 
Iranmanesh, Mohammed Azmi Al-Betar 

 Keywords : Business intelligence implementation, Decision support systems, Digitalization, DeL 
one and McLean model, Success, Jordan 

   
72 Title :  Use of software for automation of academic libraries in Sialkot 

 Author : Mazhar Iqbal, Muhammad Kabir Khan, Arslan Sheikh 
 Keywords : Academic libraries, Library automation software, Integrated library software, 

Pakistan, ILS, Library software, Library automation 
   
73 Title :  Factors driving consumer attitude to online shopping hate 

 Author : Yasir Jamal, Tahir Islam, Abdul Ghaffar, Altaf Ahmed Sheikh 
 Keywords : Online shopping hate, Psychological reactance, Attitude ambivalence, 

Trustworthiness, SNS 
   
  Internet Reference Services Quarterly 
  Volume 27, 2023  Issue 4  
   
74 Title :  The Art and Science of Prompt Engineering: A New Literacy in the Information Age 

 Author : Leo S. Lo 

   
75 Title :  Leveraging AI Technologies in Libraries through Experimentation-Driven 

Frameworks 

 Author : Varun Gupta & Chetna Gupta 
   
76 Title :  Mobile Application Development Lab and University of Toronto Libraries: Advancing 

Innovation through Synergistic Collaboration 

 Author : Varun Gupta 

   
77 Title :  Exploring the Role of Public Libraries in Bangladesh in the Fourth Industrial 

Revolution Era: Readiness, Challenges, and Opportunities 

 Author : Md Nurul Islam, Md. Monirul Islam & Md. Aiub Hossain 
   
78 Title :  (Un)Social Media Services at the People’s University: A Survey of City of Cape 

Town Public Libraries, South Africa 

 Author : Fikiswa Masizana & Oghenere Salubi 
   
79 Title :  Identification and Prioritization of Strategies for Managing Library Resources and 

Services in Indian Higher Education in the Post-Pandemic 



13 
 

 Author : Md Sohail & Srikant Gupta 
   
  Journal of Electronic Resources Librarianship 
  Volume 35, 2023 Issue 4  
   
80 Title :  Trends in VPATs over time 

 Author : Anna Sturgill & Elyssa M. Gould 
   
81 Title :  Examination of academic librarian websites in Anglophonic countries to assess the 

integrity of information related to predatory publishing 

 Author : Jaime A. Teixeira da Silva & Serhii Nazarovets 
   
82 Title :  Factors influencing information-seeking behavior of academic scientists in the open 

access era 

 Author : Katrin Setio Devi & Ike Iswary Lawanda 
   
83 Title :  Tips from the trenches 

 Author : Denise A. Garofalo, Column Editor 

   
84 Title :  E-resources for new and not-so new catalogers 

 Author : Robert E. Wolverton Jr. & Karen Davidson, Column Editors 
   
85 Title :  OpenAI’s ChatGPT plus: an electronic resources librarian’s review 

 Author : Cody Hackett 

   
86 Title :  A platform to meet evolving collections and access needs: a review of Article 

Galaxy Scholar  

 Author : Evolution of access strategies for articles 

   
  Journal of Hospital Librarianship 
  Volume 23, 2023 Issue 4  
   
87 Title :  Preferred Professional Development Methods for Health Science Librarians 

 Author : Margarita C. Shawcross 

   
88 Title :  Pregnancy-Related Information-Seeking Behavior and Information Literacy Profiles 

of Women at Reproductive Age 

 Author : Petros Kostagiolas, Evangelia Alexopoulou, Spyros Ntalampiras, Sofia 
Stamou, Panagiotis Theodorou & Dimitris Niakas 

   
89 Title :  Supporting Patient and Family Engagement, Organization, and Health Literacy with 

the Health Care Notebook 

 Author : Ashley Brock 

   
90 Title :  The Hospital Library and Hospital Librarian Contributes to Patient-Centered Care 

 Author : Helen-Ann Brown Epstein 

   



14 
 

91 Title :  Transitioning from Academic Librarianship to Hospital Librarianship at the Nation’s 
Oldest Medical Library 

 Author : Michelle B. Bass 

   
92 Title :  Unplugging for Inner Peace: Fostering Digital Wellness in an Overconnected World 

 Author : Lori Anne Oja 

   
93 Title :  Developing a National Policy for Library Learning Space for the NHS in England: Its 

Development, Impact and Continued Relevance 

 Author : Clare Edwards, Lucy Reid, Jo McCrossan, Rebecca Parrot & Holly Austin-Davies 
   
  Journal of Library Administration 
  Volume 63, 2023 Issue 7  
   
94 Title :  Trends in Research Impact Librarianship: Developing a New Program and Services 

 Author : Andrea Malone  

   
95 Title :  The Reflexive Library Leader: Developing Academic Library Leaders to Meet 

Modern Library Needs  

 Author : Julia Davis  

   
96 Title :  Teachers’ Collaborations in a Secondary School Learning Commons: Designing for 

Success 

 Author : Lindsay J. McCunn  

   
97 Title :  From Ethics to Execution: The Role of Academic Librarians in Artificial Intelligence 

(AI) Policy-Making at Colleges and Universities 

 Author : Russell Michalak  

   
98 Title :  Mentorship for All Librarians: Collaborating to Create a Statewide Mentorship 

Program 

 Author : Bailey Wallace, Donna Walker & Rose Nelson 
   
99 Title :  Technology—Boon or Bane for Library Managers 

 Author : Robert P. Holley 

   
100 Title :  Dismantling Deficit Thinking in Library Instruction for International Students 

 Author : Emily Reed  

   
  Journal of Library Metadata 

  Volume 23, 2023 Issue 3-4  
   
101 Title :  From Uncontrolled Keywords to FAST? Attempting Metadata Reconciliation for a 

Canadian Research Data Aggregator 

 Author : Clara Turp, Leanne Olson & Kelly Stathis 
   
102 Title :  Images as Metadata: A New Perspective for Describing Research Data 



15 
 

 Author : Joana Rodrigues & Carla Teixeira Lopes 
   
103 Title :  Analysis of MARC 21: An International Standard Metadata Scheme in Context of 

Intangible Cultural Heritage 

 Author : Syed Shaz Husain & Aditya Tripathi 
   
104 Title :  DMPFrame: A Conceptual Metadata Framework for Data Management Plans 

 Author : Ranjeet Kumar Singh & Devika P. Madalli 
   
  Library Hi Tech 
  Volume 41 Issue 6 
   
105 Title :  Impact of COVID-19 on reading behaviors and preferences: investigating high 

school students and parents with the 5E instructional model 

 Author : Cimei Dai, Dickson K.W. Chiu 
 Keywords : Reading preferences, School library, Qualitative study, Parenting, Boarding school, 

Electronic reading 
   
106 Title :  Towards personal learning environment by enhancing adaptive access to digital 

library using ontology-supported collaborative filtering 

 Author : V. Senthil Kumaran, R. Latha 
 Keywords : Digital library, Ontology, Collaborative filtering, Adaptive access, Recommendation 

system, Ontology similarity, Personal learning environment 
   
107 Title :  Reflecting the trends in the academic landscape of special education using 

probabilistic dynamic topic modeling 

 Author : Muhammad Inaam ul haq, Qianmu Li, Jun Hou 
 Keywords : Application in subject areas, Special needs education, Data science application in 

education 
   
108 Title :  SciBR-M: a method to map the evolution of scientific interest - A case study in 

educational data mining 

 Author : Luis Zárate, Marcos W. Rodrigues, Sérgio Mariano Dias, Cristiane Nobre, Mark 
Song 

 Keywords : Digital library, Science mapping, Thematic evolution, Knowledge organisation, 
Formal concept analysis, Educational data mining 

   
109 Title :  Online course quality evaluation from the perspective of knowledge management: 

analysis of online reviews 

 Author : Shanshan Shang, Chenhui Du 
 Keywords : Online course quality, Grounded theory, Interpretive structural modeling, MICMAC, 

Knowledge management 
   
110 Title :  Which quality determinants cause MOOCs continuance intention? A hybrid 

extending the expectation-confirmation model with learning engagement and 
information systems success 

 Author : Yung-Ming Cheng 

 Keywords : Massive open online courses, Continuance intention, Quality determinants, 
Expectation-confirmation model, Learning engagement, DeLone and McLean 



16 
 

information systems success model 
   
111 Title :  How gamification and social interaction stimulate MOOCs continuance intention via 

cognitive presence, teaching presence and social presence? 

 Author : Yung-Ming Cheng 

 Keywords : Massive open online courses, Stimulus-organism-response model, Gamification, 
Social interaction, Perception of presence, Continuance intention 

   
  Library Hi Tech News 
  Volume 40 Issue 10 
   
112 Title :  “Through the looking glass: envisioning new library technologies” an inflection point 

for social media and the open Web? Part 2 

 Author : Peter Fernandez 

 Keywords : Electronic publishing, Internet, Libraries, Computer software, Technology, Media 
   
113 Title :  Wikipedia and large language models: perfect pairing or perfect storm? 

 Author : Paul A. Thomas 

 Keywords : Wikipedia, Machine learning, AI, Neural network, Large language models, Chat 
GPT 

   
114 Title :  Application and use of telepresence robots in libraries and information center 

services: prospect and challenges 

 Author : Sanjay Kumar Jha 

 Keywords : Artificial intelligence, Machine learning, Humanoid robot, Telepresence robot, 
Robotic technology, Application of robots in libraries 

   
115 Title :  Future proofing the academic library: improving the way we work 

 Author : Pauline Nicholas, Alicia Palmer, Yulande Lindsay, Kareen Lawrence, Vergie Lee 
Reid Lawson 

 Keywords : Academic libraries, Technology, User services, Microfilm, Artificial intelligence, 
Digitization 

   
116 Title :  Metaverse-infused academic libraries: a glimpse into the future 

 Author : Omolara Basirat Amzat, Akinade Adebowale Adewojo 
 Keywords : Artificial intelligence, Academic libraries, Personalization, Immersive learning, 

Virtual assistants, Meta verse 
   
  Library Hi Tech News 
  Volume 40 Issue 9 
   
117 Title :  Zombie papers, the Data Deluge column 

 Author : Donna Ellen Frederick 

 Keywords : Information resources management, Misinformation, Scientific publishing, Article 
retractions, Large language models, Zombie papers 

   
118 Title :  Augmented reality applications and the future library 

 Author : Tanmay De Sarkar 



17 
 

 Keywords : Robotics, Virtual reality, Deep learning, Metaverse, Telepresence robot, Extended 
reality 

   
119 Title :  The digital preservation 101 guide for small libraries 

 Author : Rafiq Ahmad, Muhammad Rafiq 
 Keywords : Digital preservation, Collaboration, Strategies, Small libraries, Techniques, Digital 

curation 
   
120 Title :  Synchronizing innovation: unveiling the synergy of need-based and curiosity-based 

experimentation in AI technology adoption for libraries 

 Author : Varun Gupta, Chetna Gupta 
 Keywords : Libraries, Technology adoption, Artificial intelligence, Curiosity-based 

experimentation (CBE) framework, Experimentations, Need-based experimentation 
(NBE) framework 

   
121 Title :  Moving into the meta verse: libraries in virtual worlds 

 Author : Bolaji David Oladokun, Dauda Oseni Yahaya, Rexwhite Tega Enakrire 
 Keywords : Meta verse, Virtual libraries, Library users, Metaliteracy, Digital librarians, Digital 

transformation 
   
  Library Hi Tech News 
  Volume 40 Issue 8 
   
122 Title :  “Through the looking glass: envisioning new library technologies” – an inflection 

point for social media and the open web? Part 2 

 Author : Peter Fernandez 

 Keywords : Electronic publishing, Internet, Research, Library services, Technology, Media 
   
123 Title :  The prompt engineering librarian 

 Author : Brady Lund 

 Keywords : Technology, Librarianship, Artificial intelligence, Chat GPT, AI librarian, Prompt 
engineering 

   
124 Title :  Impact of artificial intelligence text generators (AITGs) on libraries 

 Author : Saba Inamdar 

 Keywords : AITGs, Artificial intelligence text generators, Chat GPT, Digital learning, Education, 
Education and research, GPT, Learning, Library 

   
125 Title :  Libraries in the meta verse: the need for metaliteracy for digital librarians and digital 

age library users 

 Author : Adeyinka Tella, Yusuf Ayodeji Ajani, Ugonna Vivian Ailaku 
 Keywords : Libraries, Digital librarians, Digital age, Library users, Metaverse, Metaliteracy, 

Advanced technologies in libraries, Digital age users, 
   
   

 
 
 
 



18 
 

Library Management 
  Volume 44 Issue 8/9 
   
126 Title :  Capacity-building practices for librarians' effective service delivery in federal 

university libraries in Nigeria 

 Author : Patrick Chijioke Igbokwe 

 Keywords : University library, Librarians, Learning, Capacity building, Library, Effective library 
service, Challenges, Strategies 

   
127 Title :  Assessment of the influence of intrinsic motivation on undergraduate students' 

usage of library facilities in the Federal University Oye-Ekiti, Nigeria 

 Author : Mensah Prince Osiesi, Adebolu Folajimi Adekoya, Chigozie Celestina Oke, Adenike 
Lucia Aruleba, Adejimi Oluwatobi Busiyi 

 Keywords : Autonomy, Competence, Intrinsic motivation, Relatedness, Usage, Library facilities 
   
128 Title :  The needs of digital scholarship services at Vietnam National University, Ho Chi 

Minh City 

 Author : Thi Kim Thoa Ninh, Thi Huyen Ngo, Hong Sinh Nguyen 
 Keywords : Digital scholarship, Digital scholarship services, Vietnam National University Ho Chi 

Minh City 
   
129 Title :  The state of embedded librarianship in the university research processes in 

selected African academic libraries 

 Author : Anna Leonard, Josiline Chigwada, Gilbert Mushi 
 Keywords : Embedded librarian, Research embedded librarianship, Library user research, 

Faculty–librarian collaboration, Research partner, Research support, Academic 
libraries, Research libraries 

   
130 Title :  Research collaboration among library and information science professionals in 

Nigerian universities 

 Author : Clement Ola Adekoya 

 Keywords : Librarians, LIS, LIS lecturers, LIS professionals, Nigerian universities, Research 
collaboration 

   
131 Title :  Analysis of the relationship of CRM-based library services with head librarians' 

personal and academic variables: a survey of university libraries in Pakistan 

 Author : Mir Bahader 

 Keywords : Customer relationship management, University libraries, Library services, Customer 
satisfaction, Head librarians, Pakistan 

   
132 Title :  The utilisation of open research data repositories for storing and sharing research 

data in higher learning institutions in Tanzania 

 Author : Neema Florence Mosha, Patrick Ngulube 
 Keywords : Tanzania, Research data, Higher learning institutions, Research data sharing, Open 

research data repositories, Research data storage 
   
   

 
 
 



19 
 

Library Management 
  Volume 44 Issue 6/7 
   
133 Title :  Building technical, human and conceptual skills: implications for Vietnamese 

librarians 

 Author : Quan Hoang Nguyen Tran 

 Keywords : Vietnamese library staff, Technical, Human, Conceptual skills, Demographic 
background, T-test 

   
134 Title :  Information privacy culture in Croatian libraries 

 Author : Anita Katulić 

 Keywords : Information privacy, Acceptance of data protection measures, APCO macro model, 
Croatian libraries, Information privacy culture, Measures for personal data 
protection 

   
135 Title :  Quantitative representation of school library service quality in Yogyakarta: 

evaluation using Libqual +Tm method 

 Author : Arina Faila Saufa 

 Keywords : Evaluation, Library service, Libqual+TM, School library 
   
136 Title :  The missing link: the capacity development for academic librarians to sustain citizen 

science at university libraries 

 Author : Modiehi Winnie Rammutloa 

 Keywords : Academic librarians, Capacity development, Citizen science, Continuing 
professional development, Crowdsourcing, Public participation in research 

   
137 Title :  Australian public libraries during the COVID-19 crisis: operations, management and 

service provision  

 Author : Simon Wakeling, Jane Garner, Mary Anne Kennan, Philip Hider, Hamid R. 
Jamali, Holly Eva Katherine Randell-Moon, Yazdan Mansourian 

 Keywords : Public libraries, Australia, COVID-19, Management, Operations, Leadership 
   
  Music Reference Services Quarterly 
  Volume 26, 2023 Issue 3-4  
   
138 Title :  Sharing the Joy of Music: A Music Cataloger’s Guide to Training Library Staff with 

Limited Music Expertise 

 Author : M. Nathalie Hristov & Wanda Rosinski 
   
139 Title :  Moving Beyond World Music: An Exploration of the Classification of Non-Western 

Music in Higher Education and Where to Go from Here 

 Author : Alastair Canavan 

   
140 Title :  Muse Net  

 Author : Tarren Sexton 

   
   

 
 



20 
 

Online Information Review 
  Volume 47 Issue 7 
   
141 Title :  Reviewing the critical challenges that influence the adoption of the e-learning 

system in higher educational institutions in the era of the COVID-19 pandemic 

 Author : Fadi Abdelfattah, Abrar Mohammed Al Alawi, Khalid Abed Dahleez, Ayman El 
Saleh 

 Keywords : COVID-19, E-Learning, Online learning, System, Obstacles, Challenges 
   
142 Title :  Viewing advertisements in social networks: the attitude-intention inconsistency 

revisited 

 Author : Cuong Hung Nguyen, Hung Vu Nguyen, Theu Kim Doan, Minh Hoang Nguyen, Mai 
Thi Thu Le 

 Keywords : Theory of planned behavior, Advertising in social networks, Trust in social networks, 
Trust in brands, Attitude toward advertisements in social networks, Behavioral 
intention of viewing advertising in social network 

   
143 Title :  A systematic review of socio-technical gender bias in AI algorithms 

 Author : Paula Hall, Debbie Ellis 
 Keywords : AI gender Bias, Algorithmic bias, Gender bias, Socio-technical framework, AI ethics 
   
144 Title :  Political ideology and differences in seeking COVID-19 information on the internet: 

examining the comprehensive model of information seeking 

 Author : Xianlin Jin 

 Keywords : Online information seeking, Health, Crisis, COVID-19, Comprehensive model of 
information seeking, Political ideology 

   
145 Title :  Citation pattern of open access and toll-based research articles in the field of 

biological and physical sciences: a comparative study 

 Author : Zahid Ashraf Wani, Tariq Shafi Shah 
 Keywords : Open Access, Toll Access, High Impact factor zone, Medium Impact factor zone, 

Low Impact factor zone, Journal Citation Reports (JCR), Directory of Open Access 
Journals (DOAJ) 

   
146 Title :  Students' attitude and learning effectivenes for two types of podcasts in MBA 

course 

 Author : Golan Carmi 

 Keywords : Podcast, Attitudes, Learning effectiveness, E-Learning, Prior experience 
   
147 Title :  The moderating role of narcissism in predicting the behavior intention of the 

Palestinian university students towards adopting the new Facebook currency 

 Author : Samir Daoud Baidoun, Mohammed Zedan Salem, Ralf Wagner 
 Keywords : Face book, Narcissism, New face book /library currency, Palestine 
   
148 Title :  The funding effect on citation and social attention: the UN Sustainable Development 

Goals (SDGs) as a case study 

 Author : Pablo Dorta-González, María Isabel Dorta-González 
 Keywords : Funding acknowledgments, Funded research, Citation, Social attention, Altmetric, 

Open access, UN Sustainable Development Goals, SDGs, 62P25 



21 
 

   
149 Title :  Are memes selfish? How Internet memes reflect crisis–Covid-19 pandemic in Israel 

 Author : Tal Laor 

 Keywords : Social media, Memes, Covid-19, Stress relief, Face book 
   
150 Title :  Enhancing social capital and reciprocity through community news media during 

COVID-19: a study of video volunteers 

 Author : Gyanesh Govindarajan, K.A. Geetha, Santosh K. Patra, T.T. Sreekumar 
 Keywords : Pandemic, Marginalized communities, Citizen participation, India, Community news 

media, Reciprocal journalism 
   
151 Title :  An experimental study of the effectiveness of fact checks: interplay of evidence 

type, veracity and news agreement 

 Author : Stephanie Jean Tsang, Jingwei Zheng, Wenshu Li, Mistura Adebusola Salaudeen 
 Keywords : Evidence type, Fact-checking, Psychological reactance, Political communication, 

Veracity, Hong Kong 
   
  Reference Services Review 
  Volume 51 Issue 3/4 
   
152 Title :  Library workers on the front lines of conspiracy theories in the US: one nationwide 

survey  

 Author : Stephanie Beene, Katie Greer 
 Keywords : Libraries, Survey, Strategies, Information disorder 
   
153 Title :  Reference in urban public libraries: current trends and future implications 

 Author : Laura Saunders, Rachel Williams, Genevieve Galarneau, Gianna C. Gifford 
 Keywords : Urban libraries, Public libraries, Reference, Outreach, Instruction, Reference 

statistics, Reference desk 
   
154 Title :  Improving a library workshop service: implementing change and enhancing the 

service based on data analysis  

 Author : Julia C. Stumpff, Hannah J. Craven 
 Keywords : Library classes, Library workshops, Library instruction, Scheduling, Library service, 

Software 
   
155 Title :  Gender and racial bias in email reference services 

 Author : Megan Vladoiu, Pnina Fichman, Jieli Liu 
 Keywords : Academic libraries, Library services, Public libraries, Diversity, Reference services, 

Society 
   
156 Title :  Library instruction and information literacy 2022 

 Author : Carolyn Caffrey, Hannah Lee, Tessa Withorn, Elizabeth Galoozis, Maggie 
Clarke, Thomas Philo, Jillian Eslami, Dana Ospina, Aric Haas, Katie Paris 
Kohn, Kendra Macomber, Hallie Clawson, Wendolyn Vermeer 

 Keywords : Academic libraries, Library instruction, Information literacy, School libraries, 
University libraries, Medical libraries, Everyday life information-seeking 

   



22 
 

  Science & Technology Libraries 
  Volume 42, 2023 Issue 4  
   
157 Title :  An Investigation of Gold Open Access Publications of STEM Faculty at a Public 

University in the United States 

 Author : Daniel G. Kipnis & Denise A. Brush 
   
158 Title :  Analyzing the Legacy and Scientific Impact of Saeed-Ul Hassan: A Pakistani 

Scientometrician, Data Scientist and Winner of the Eugene Garfield Award 2017 
and 2022 

 Author : Raheel Nawaz, Behzad Gholampour, Sajad Gholampour, Alireza Elahi, Raheem 
Sarwar, Leo Liu, Ali Akbar Saboury & Alireza Noruzi 

   
159 Title :  Doctoral Dissertations in Chemistry and Physics: A Longitudinal Study 

 Author : Mary C. Schlembach 

   
160 Title :  Authorship, Citation, and Publication Characteristics Across 130 Years of 

the Journal of the American Chemical Society 

 Author : Mary C. Schlembach & William H. Mischo 
   
161 Title :  Gender Influence on Authorship Pattern: A Case Study 

 Author : Poonam Singh Deo & P. Hangsing 
   
  Science & Technology Libraries 
  Volume 42, 2023 Issue 3  
   
162 Title :  Flood Mitigation Techniques Using Storm Water Harvesting Methods: A Bibliometric 

Analysis 

 Author : Jasna Bhargavan, A .K. Kasthurba & Anjana Bhagyanathan 
   
163 Title :  A Thematic Analysis of Fake News in India During the Pandemic 

 Author : Prantim Borgohain, Atul Bhatt, Trinayan Borgohain & Rajeshkumar Motilal Gamit 
   
164 Title :  Visualizing the Knowledge Structure and Evolution of Entropy: A Scientometric 

Analysis 

 Author : Rajesh Kumar Das 

   
165 Title :  Integrating Multiple Library Instructions into Undergraduate Chemistry Curriculum: A 

Practical Model for Information Literacy Training 

 Author : Shu Guo 

   
166 Title :  Altmetric Attention Score and Its Relationships to the Characteristics of the 

Publications in the Journal of the American Chemical Society 

 Author : Lutishoor Salisbury, Jeremy J. Smith & Fardy Faustin 
   
167 Title :  Retractions in Scopus: An Engineering Journal Articles Investigation 

 Author : Daniela Solomon, Christopher Heckman & David E. Hubbard 
   



23 
 

168 Title :  The Top 5 US News and World Report National Research Universities and the Gold 
Open Access STEM Journals Within Which They Most Often Publish 

 Author : Tony Stankus 

   
169 Title :  From Zero to Python in 10.5 Hours: Building Foundational Programming Skills with 

Marine Biology Graduate Students and Researchers in an Introductory Workshop 
Series 

 Author : Geoffrey P. Timms & Jeffrey R. Guyon 
   
170 Title :  Research Data Management: A Case Study Examining Aerospace, Industrial and 

Mechanical Science Engineering Faculty Research Practices 

 Author : Chris Wiley 

   
  Scientometrics 

  Volume 128, Issue 11, November 2023 
   
171 Title :  A study of BERT-based methods for formal citation identification of scientific data 

 Author : Ning Yang, Zhiqiang Zhang, Feihu Huang 
 Keywords : BERT, Research data, Formal data citation, Identification methods 

   
172 Title :  Identification of emerging technology topics (ETTs) using BERT-based model and 

sematic analysis: a perspective of multiple-field characteristics of patented 
inventions (MFCOPIs)  

 Author : Bowen Song, Chunjuan Luan, Danni Liang 
 Keywords : Emerging technology topics, Inventive characteristics, Multiple fields, BERT, 

Sematic analysis, Nanotechnology 

   
173 Title :  Do male and female authors employ different journal choice strategies? 

 Author : Hayk Amirkhanyan, Michał Krawczyk, Maciej Wilamowski 
 Keywords : Submission strategies, Gender differences, Overconfidence 
   
174 Title :  Technological innovation in GRIs, universities, and the private sector: evidence 

from the chemical technology network in South Korea 

 Author : Yong Jin Kim 
 Keywords : Technological innovation, Research institutes, R&D, Network analysis, 

Government-funded research institutes 

   
175 Title :  Additional evidence on gender and language in academic economics research 

 Author : Lea-Rachel Kosnik 
 Keywords : Gender, Sentiment, Economics, Research, Thematic analysis, Content analysis 

   
176 Title :  Gender representation in textbooks: a bibliometric study 

 Author : Yijie Dong, Danyang Li 
 Keywords : Gender representation in textbooks, Bibliometric analysis, Bibliometrix, Biblioshiny 



24 
 

   
177 Title :  Exploring the correlation between acknowledgees’ contributions and their academic 

performance 

 Author : Qing Xie, Xinyuan Zhang 
 Keywords : Acknowledgee disambiguation, Academic performance, Citation count, Correlation 

analysis 

   
178 Title :  Hot streaks in the music industry: identifying and characterizing above-average 

success periods in artists’ careers 

 Author : Gabriel P. Oliveira, Mariana O. Silva, Mirella M. Moro 
 Keywords : Music information retrieval, Musical success, Time series analysis 

   
179 Title :  A bibliometric study of article retractions in technology fields in developing 

economies countries 

 Author : Metwaly Ali Mohamed Eldakar, Ahmed Maher Khafaga Shehata 
 Keywords : Retractions, Scholarly research, Technology research, Research misconducts 

   
180 Title :  What is research funding, how does it influence research, and how is it recorded? 

Key dimensions of variation 

 Author : Mike Thelwall, Subreena Simrick, Peter Van den Besselaar 
 Keywords : Research funding, Academic research funding, Research funding typology, Funding 

effects 

   
181 Title :  Quantifying and addressing uncertainty in the measurement of interdisciplinarity 

 Author : Maryam Nakhoda, Peter Whigham, Sander Zwanenburg 
 Keywords : Interdisciplinarity, Publications, Rao-Stirling index, Measurement, Uncertainty, 

Bootstrapping 

   
182 Title :  Mapping the scientific and technological landscape: an analysis of Nobel Prize-

producing institutions 

 Author : Lingche Zhang, Qiuju Zhang 
 Keywords : Nobel Prize, Prize-producing institution, Types of institution, Mobility pattern, 

Aggregation effect, Scientific strategies 

   
183 Title :  An analysis of international mobility and research productivity in computer science 

 Author : Irene Finocchi, Andrea Ribichini, Marco Schaerf 
 Keywords : Computer science research, Geographical mobility of researchers, Correlation 

between geographical mobility and scientific productivity, Time evolution of mobility 
patterns 

   
184 Title :  The Matthew Effect in China’s social sciences and humanities research: a 

comparative analysis of CSSCI and SSCI 

 Author : Bo Yu, Fei Shu 
 Keywords : Chinese Social Science and Humanities, The institutionalized stratification, CSSCI, 

SSCI, Number of publications, Number of citations, HHI value, Comparative study 



25 
 

   
185 Title :  From the Soviet Union to the Russian Federation: publication activity dynamics 

along the evolution of national science policies 

 Author : Leonid Gokhberg, Tatiana Kuznetsova, Maxim Kotsemir 
 Keywords : Science policy evolution, Bibliometric indicators, Soviet R&D sector, Path-

dependence, Publication activity dynamics, Science policy impact 

   
186 Title :  How can policy document mentions to scholarly papers be interpreted? An analysis 

of the underlying mentioning process 

 Author : Houqiang Yu, Biegzat Murat, Longfei Li 
 Keywords : Altmetrics, Policy document mentions, Content analysis, Mention features, Mention 

motivation 

   
187 Title :  A two-fold evaluation in science: the case of Nobel Prize  

 Author : Lingzhi Chen, Yutao Sun, Cong Cao 
 Keywords : Nobel Prize, L-index, h-index, Academic identity, Administrative identity 

   
188 Title :  Which database with article processing charges should be used? 

 Author : Sumiko Asai 
 Keywords : List price, DOAJ, Open APC, Article processing charge 
   
189 Title :  Author gender and citation categorization: a study of high-impact medical journals 

 Author : Paul Sebo, Amrollah Shamsi 
 Keywords : Citation, Gender, Inequality, Publication, Research, Scite 
   
  Scientometrics 

  Volume 128, Issue 10 October 2023 
   
190 Title :  Will patent family be dormant? Research on the identification and characteristics of 

sleeping beauty’s patent family 

 Author : Jianhua Hou, Xiucai Yang, Haiyue Yao 
 Keywords : Sleeping beauty, Patent family, Burst detection, Technology knowledge diffusion 

   
191 Title :  Authorship order as an indicator of similarity between article discourse and author 

citation identity in informatics 

 Author : Carla Mara Hilário, Maria Cláudia Cabrini Grácio, Dietmar Wolfram 
 Keywords : Co-authorship, Authorship order, Author contribution, Scientific collaboration 

   
192 Title :   Reconfiguring star inventors with commercialization: a case of the graphene sector 

 Author : Yutao Sun, Ying Zhang, Xiaofei Zhang 
 Keywords : Star inventors, Commercialization, Three-dimensional model, Rank–frequency 

distribution model, The POT model 

   



26 
 

193 Title :  Education quality, internet access in schools, and research performance in 
management and accounting domains: a cross-country investigation 

 Author : Ali Uyar, Khalil Nimer, Cemil Kuzey 
 Keywords : Education system, Math education, Management schools, Research performance, 

Research productivity, Accounting, Management 

   
194 Title :  Altmetrics-based sleeping beauties: necessity or just a supplement? 

 Author : Jianhua Hou, Hao Li, Yang Zhang 
 Keywords : Sleeping beauty , Altmetrics , Citation analysis , Knowledge diffusion 

   
195 Title :  Philanthropic supported innovation: trends, areas, and impact 

 Author : Guan Cheng Li, Lingyun He, Lee Fleming 
 Keywords : Philanthropy, Research, Innovation, Patenting 
   
196 Title :  Identifying interdisciplinary research in research projects 

 Author : Hoang-Son Pham, Bram Vancraeynest, Amr Ali-Eldin 
 Keywords : Interdisciplinary research, Inter disciplinarity indicator, Diversity, Research 

collaboration, Distance metrics 

   
197 Title :  Co-follower metric on academic-social media Research Gate: similarities between 

Derek de Solla Price Memorial Medal winners 

 Author : Maria Cláudia Cabrini Grácio, Natalia Rodrigues Delbianco, Antonio Perianes-
Rodríguez 

 Keywords : Research Gate, Academic social media metrics, Author-level metrics, Follower-
based relational indicator, Altmetrics 

   
198 Title :  Relating popularity on Twitter and Linked in to bibliometric indicators of visibility and 

interconnectedness: an analysis of 8512 applied researchers in Germany 

 Author : David Howoldt, Henning Kroll, Peter Neuhäusler 
 Keywords : LinkedIn, Twitter, Research dissemination, Citation impact, Altmetrics 

   
199 Title :  Saudi Arabia research: academic insights and trend analysis  

 Author : Hamdi A. Al-Jamimi, Galal M. BinMakhashen, Yousif Ahmed Al Wajih 
 Keywords : Bibliometrics, Research evaluation, Empirical analysis, Saudi Arabia, Saudi vision 

2030 

   
200 Title :  Keyword occurrences and journal specialization 

 Author : Gabriele Sampagnaro 
 Keywords : Journal specialization, Keyword occurrences, Interdisciplinary 
   
201 Title :  On the culture of open access: the Sci-hub paradox 

 Author : Abdelghani Maddi, David Sapinho 
 Keywords : Shadow libraries, Open science, Sci-hub, Open access citation advantage, 

Bibliometrics 



27 
 

   
202 Title :  Are scientific articles involving corporations associated with higher citations and 

views? an analysis of the top journals in business research 

 Author : Ruilu Yang, Qiang Wu, Yundong Xie 
 Keywords : Business field, Scientific publications, Top journals, Citation counts, Corporations 

   
203 Title :  Do reviewers get their deserved acknowledgments from the authors of 

manuscripts? 

 Author : Pengfei Jia, Weixi Xie, Xianwen Wang 
 Keywords : Reviewer, Acknowledgement, Reviewer contribution, Peer review 

   
204 Title :  Beyond views, productivity, and citations: measuring geopolitical differences of 

scientific impact in communication research 

 Author : János József Tóth, Gergő Háló, Manuel Goyanes 
 Keywords : Scientometrics, Geopolitical biases, Matthew-effect, Altmetrics, Citation count, View 

count, Communication 

   
205 Title :  Do research performances of universities and disciplines in England converge or 

diverge? An assessment of the progress between research excellence frameworks 
in 2014 and 2021 

 Author : Mehmet Pinar 
 Keywords : Performance-based research funding systems, Research excellence framework, 

Metrics, Convergence, Divergenc, Inequality 
   
206 Title :  Support behind the scenes: the relationship between acknowledgement, coauthor, 

and citation in Nobel articles 

 Author : Wen Lou, Jiangen He, Yongjun Zhu 
 Keywords : Acknowledgement, Coauthor, Citation, Reward system, Scholarly communication 

   
207 Title :  Comparing lay summaries to scientific abstracts for readability and jargon use: a 

case report 

 Author : Ju Wen, Lan Yi 
 Keywords : Lay summary, Plain language summary, Readability, Academic writing, Science 

communication 

   
208 Title :  In search of a scientific elite: highly cited researchers (HCR) in France 

 Author : Lauranne Chaignon, Domingo Docampo, Daniel Egret 
 Keywords : Highly cited researcher, Citation analysis, Bibliometric indicator, Research 

evaluation 

   
209 Title :  The effect of academic mobility on research performance: the case of China 

 Author : Song Jing, Pengxin Xie, Leuta Philatelic Tutaia 
 Keywords : Mobility, Research talents, Research performance, Entropy balancing matching 

   



28 
 

210 Title :  Don't put the greatest pressure on the weakest 

 Author : Jan Ellinger 
 Keywords : Open access, DORA, Scientific practice, Ph.D. students 
   
211 Title :  So, what if a journal is both at the ‘top’ and ‘bottom’: reply to Mason and Singh 

 Author : Jeremiah Joven Joaquin, Raymond R. Tan, Hazel T. Biana 
 Keywords : Citation metrics, Divergent journal rankings, Research quality 
   
  Technical Services Quarterly 
  Volume 40, 2023 Issue 4  
   
212 Title :  Comparison of Multiple Book Recommendation Algorithms After Analysis of User 

Characteristics Using Big Data 

 Author : Ruixia Wang & Na He 
   
213 Title :  Nothing New but Better – Adapting Pre-Coordinated Subject Headings for Digital 

Collections 

 Author : Xiaoli Ma & Dave Van Kleeck 
   
214 Title :  Using Threshold Concepts from Multiple Disciplines to Inform Cataloger Training  

 Author : Sarah Theimer 

   
215 Title :  The Nelson Memo and US Federal Funder Requirements for Public Access: 

Implications for Technical Services Librarians 

 Author : Heather Moulaison-Sandy 

   
216 Title :  A Report on the NOTSL Two-Part Conference: “Migration Station: Tips and Tricks 

to Managing Your Data” and “Migration in Motion: Managing Expectations.”  

 Author : Nathan Fralick 

   
217 Title :  Report of the Core Role of the Professional Librarian in Technical Services Interest 

Group, Core Virtual Interest Group Week, March 2023 

 Author : Marina Morgan 

   
218 Title :  Workflow Development in Library and Technical Services  

 Author : Sai Deng & Tammie Busch 
   
219 Title :  Report of the Cartographic Resources Cataloging Interest Group Meeting, 

American Library Association Annual Conference, June 2023 

 Author : Amy Swanson  

   
220 Title :  Cataloging Cultural Objects (CCO) 

 Author : Lisa Bodenheimer 

   
221 Title :  Diverse BookFinder 

 Author : Tamara Fultz 

   



29 
 

222 Title :  CritCat.Org 

 Author : Greg Tharp 

   
  The Electronic Library 
  Volume 41 Issue 6 
   
223 Title :  Aggregating distributed KOSs: enriching with meta information and linking to the 

multilingual KOS registry 

 Author : Ziyoung Park 

 Keywords : Knowledge organization systems, KOS registry, Korean KOS, BARTOC, KONEPS, 
Metadata, Wiki pages 

   
224 Title :  Knowledge organisation in institutional repositories: a case study on policies and 

procedures manuals in the Ibero-American environment 

 Author : Gema Bueno de la Fuente, Carmen Agustín-Lacruz, Mariângela Spotti Lopes 
Fujita, Ana Lúcia Terra 

 Keywords : Knowledge organisation, Institutional repositories, Academic repositories, Policies, 
Procedure manuals, Guidelines, Open AIRE, Oasisbr, COAR, RCAAP, Recolecta, 
LA Reference 

   
225 Title :  Toward a framework for visual nomen 

 Author : L.P. Coladangelo 

 Keywords : Nomen, Library reference model, Semiotic triangle, Visual representation, 
Knowledge organization 

   
226 Title :  Enhancing health-care data integration via automated semantic mapping 

 Author : Julaine Clunis  

 Keywords : Ontology, Knowledge organization systems, Semantic interoperability, Mapping, 
Natural language processing, Semantic analysis 

   
  VINE Journal of Information and Knowledge Management Systems 
  Volume 53 Issue 6 
   
227 Title :  Evaluating ERP systems success: evidence from Jordanian firms in the age of the 

digital business 

 Author : Aws Al-Okaily, Manaf Al-Okaily, Ai Ping Teoh 
 Keywords : Perceived usefulness, Enterprise resource planning, Information system success 

model, Digital business, Organizational impact, ERP success 
   
228 Title :  The mediating roles of knowledge transfer and supply chain quality management 

capabilities on organizational performance 

 Author : Ahmed Zaid, Mohammad Sleimi, Mohammed W.A. Saleh, Mohammed Othman 
 Keywords : Supply chain quality management, Knowledge transfer, Innovation performance, 

Operational performance 
   
229 Title :  Social network sites (SNS) for knowledge-sharing behavior among students 

 Author : Marsus Suti, Harmita Sari 
 Keywords : Social capital, Trust, Knowledge-sharing behavior, U&G theory 



30 
 

   
230 Title :  Identification and prioritization of critical success factors of knowledge management 

implementation using a novel hybrid group decision-making model 

 Author : Behzad Ghasemi, Changiz Valmohammadi 
 Keywords : Knowledge management (KM), Critical success factors (CSFs), Fuzzy Delphi 

method, Interpretive structural modeling (ISM), Revised Samos, Iranian oil industry 
   
231 Title :  Enhancing library performance by exploiting the potentials of disruptive innovations 

 Author : Clement Ola Adekoya, Akeem Adedayo Adedimeji 
 Keywords : Technology, Academic libraries, Library, Library performance, Disruptive 

innovations, Library operations 
   
232 Title :  Trust and social network to boost tacit knowledge sharing with mediation of 

commitment: does culture moderate? 

 Author : Muhammad Umar, Maqbool Hussain Sial, Syed Ahmad Ali, Muhammad Waseem 
Bari, Muhammad Ahmad 

 Keywords : Trust, Social network, Commitment, Tacit knowledge sharing, Knowledge sharing 
culture 

   
233 Title :  Translating knowledge in new entrepreneurial ventures: the role of business plan 

development  

 Author : Francesca Dal Mas, Maurizio Massaro, Paola Paoloni, Aino Kianto 
 Keywords : Knowledge translation, Innovation, Knowledge management, Business plan, Start-

ups, Entrepreneurship 
   
234 Title :  Mapping the field of knowledge management: a bibliometric analysis using R 

 Author : Rayees Farooq 

 Keywords : Scopus, Bibliometric analysis, Knowledge management, Coupling map, Thematic 
map, Co-occurrence of words, Citations 

   
235 Title :  Employee exit and its relationship with multidimensional knowledge retention: the 

moderating role of organizational structure 

 Author : Rayees Farooq 

 Keywords : Employee exit, Organizational structure, Knowledge-based systems, Management 
support, Knowledge retention, Social exchange theory 

   
236 Title :  Business value of cognitive analytics technology: a dynamic capabilities perspective 

 Author : Siddharth Gaurav Majhi, Arindam Mukherjee, Ambuj Anand 
 Keywords : Cognitive analytics, Dynamic capabilities, Business value of IT, Big data, 

Productivity paradox 
   
237 Title :  Spiritual leadership as a pathway toward innovative work behavior via knowledge 

sharing self-efficacy: moderating role of innovation climate 

 Author : Kamila Usmanova, Daoping Wang, Eli Sumarliah, Sher Zaman Khan, Safeer Ullah 
Khan, Amjad Younas 

 Keywords : Spiritual leadership, Social capital, Multicultural workplace, Innovation climate, 
Knowledge sharing self-efficacy, Innovative work behavior 

   
 
 



31 
 

238 Title :  Physician’s perception of E-consultation adoption amid of COVID-19 pandemic  

 Author : Ajitabh Dash, Anjan Kumar Sahoo 
 Keywords : E-consultation, Health-care access, Technology adoption, UTAUT2 
   
239 Title :  Impact of digitalization on employee's autonomy: evidence from French firms 

 Author : Muhammad Zeshan, Tahir Masood Qureshi, Irfan Saleem 
 Keywords : Autonomy, Digitalization, Control-based HRM, Enabling control-based HRM 

system, Knowledge management 
   
240 Title :  Does ethical leadership and psychological capital promote knowledge creation? An 

empirical study of research organizations 

 Author : Anil Kumar Goswami, Rakesh Kumar Agrawal 
 Keywords : India, Ethical leadership, Psychological capital, Knowledge creation, Knowledge 

management, Public-sector research organizations 
   
241 Title :  Improving school performance and student academic orientation: the role of safety-

oriented knowledge management and diversity 

 Author : M. Birasnav, Prabhakar Venugopal Gantasala, Swapna Bhargavi Gantasala 
 Keywords : Knowledge management processes, School safety, Diversity acceptance, School 

performance, Student academic orientation 
   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



32 
 

KEYWORDS ART. No. 
21st century librarians  50 
62P25 148 
Academic identity 187 
Academic librarians 136 
Academic libraries 69, 72, 

115,155, 
231 

Academic performance 177 
Academic reading 1 
Academic repositories 224 
Academic research funding  180 
Academic social media 
metrics 

197 

Academic social networking 
site 

7 

Academic writing 207 
Acceptance of data 
protection measures 

134 

Accounting 193 
Accurate clustering 38 
Acknowledge disambiguation 177 

Acknowledgement 203, 206 
Adaptive access 106 
Addictive behavior 62 
Administrative identity 187 
Adoption intention 10 
Advanced technologies in 
libraries 

125 

Advertising in social networks  142 
Aerial images  66 
African National Congress 18 
Aggregation effect 182 
Agriculture 63 
AI 113 
AI ethics 143 
AI gender Bias 143 
AI librarian 123 
AITGs 124 
Algorithmic bias 143 
Altmetric  148 
Altmetrics 186, 194, 

197, 204 
Apartheid 18 
APCO macro model 134 
Application in subject areas 107 
Application of robots in 
libraries 

114 

Appraisal 18 
Argument structure 1 
Art museums 14 
Article processing charge 188 
Article retractions 117 
Artificial intelligence 53, 

114,120, 
123 

Artificial intelligence text 
generators 

124 

Artificial neural networks 39 
Assessment  70 
Assessment and evaluation 51 
Assistive technologies 17 
Attention analysis 33 
Attitude ambivalence 73 
Attitude toward 
advertisements in social 
networks 

142 

Attitudes 146 
Audiovisual media 64 
Australia 137 
Author contribution 191 
Author-level metrics 197 
Authorship order 191 
Autonomy 127, 239 
Bangladesh 40, 57 
Barriers  64 
BARTOC  223 
Behavioral intention of 
viewing advertising in social 
network 

142 

BERT 171, 172 
Bibliometric analysis 52, 176, 

234 
Bibliometric indicator 208 
Bibliometric indicators 185 
Bibliometrics 199, 201 



33 
 

Bibliometrix 176 
Biblioshiny 176 
Big data 236 
Blind 17 
Boarding school 105 
Bootstrapping 181 
Breast cancer 34 
Burst detection 190 
Business agility 59 
Business field 202 
Business intelligence 
implementation 

71 

Business plan 233 
Business transformation 59 
Business value of IT 236 
Capacity building 126 
Capacity development 136 
Challenges 47, 126, 

141 
Chat GPT 113, 123, 

124 
China 55 
Chinese Social Science and 
Humanities 

184 

Citation 148, 189, 
206 

Citation analysis 194, 208 
Citation count 177, 204 
Citation counts 202 
Citation impact 198 
Citation metrics 211 
Citations 234 
Citizen adoption process 
model 

8 

Citizen participation 150 
Citizen science 136 
Classification 36, 53 
Clustering 65 
CNN 36 
COAR  224 
Coauthor 206 
Co-authorship 191 
Co edit 32 

Cognitive analytics 236 
Collaboration 119 
Collaborative filtering 106 
Collaborative research 
productivity 

52 

Commercial tradition 14 
Commercialization 192 
Commitment  232 
Communication 204 
Community empowerment  42 
Community news media 150 
Comparative study 184 
Competence 127 
Competency 70 
Complex networks 4 
Comprehensive model of 
information seeking 

144 

Computer science research 183 
Computer software 112 
Conceptual skills 133 
Confirmatory factor analysis 16 
Content analysis 175, 186 
Continuance intention 110, 111 
Continuing professional 
development 

58, 136 

Control-based HRM 239 
Convergence 205 
Co-occurrence of words 234 
CORD-19 data set 67 
Corporations 202 
Correlation analysis 177 
Correlation between 
geographical mobility and 
scientific productivity 

183 

Coupling map 234 
Covid-19 3, 12, 40, 

45, 67, 
137, 144, 
149 

COVID-19 pandemic 48 
Crisis 144 
Crisis response 12 
Critical success factors 6 



34 
 

Critical success factors (CSFs) 230 
Croatian libraries 134 
Crowd sourcing 136 
Crowd sourcing system 13 
CSSCI  184 
Cultural background 9 
Culture 59 
Curiosity-based 
experimentation (CBE) 
framework 

120 

Customer relationship 
management 

131 

Customer satisfaction 131 
D24 63 
Data governance 11 
Data mining 65 
Data mining techniques  39 
Data platform 3 
Data quality 11, 65, 68 
Data quality management 68 
Data science application in 
education 

107 

Data sharing 11 
Data uncertainty 68 
Data uncertainty 
management 

68 

Decision support systems 71 
Decision tree J48 39 
Decision-making quality 60 
Deep convolution neural 
network 

34 

Deep learning 35, 118 
DeLone and McLean 
information systems success 
model 

110 

DeLone and McLean model 71 
DEMATEL 6 
Demographic background  133 
Development 70 
Differently abled persons 17 
Digital accounting 60 
Digital age 125 
Digital age users 125 
Digital business 227 

Digital Curation 119 
Digital information 53 
Digital learning 124 
Digital librarians 121, 125, 
Digital libraries 41, 43 
Digital library 47, 106, 

108 
Digital library access 47 
Digital library services 40, 46 
Digital literacy 50 
Digital preservation 119 
Digital scholarship 128 
Digital scholarship services 128 
Digital technology 43 
Digital transformation 121 
Digitalization 60, 71, 

239 
Digitization 115 
Directory of Open Access 
Journals (DOAJ) 

145 

Disruptive innovations 231 
Distance metrics 196 
Divergent journal rankings 211 
Diversity 155, 196 
Diversity acceptance 241 
DOAJ 188 
DORA 210 
Dynamic capabilities 236 
Economics 175 
E-consultation 238 
Education 124 
Education and research 124 
Education system 193 
Educational data mining 108 
Educational leaders 61 
Effective library service 126 
Egypt 63 
E-leadership 61 
E-Learning 141, 146 
Electronic publishing 112, 122 
Electronic reading 105 
Electronic resources 41 
Embedded librarian 129 



35 
 

Emerging technology topics 172 

Empirical analysis  199 
Employee exit 235 
Enabling control-based HRM 
system 

239 

Ensemble clustering 38 
Enterprise resource planning 227 
Entrepreneurship 233 
Entropy balancing matching  209 

E-Research 51 
E-resources 40, 46 
ERP success 227 
Ethical leadership 240 
Evaluation 135 
Everyday life information-
seeking  

156 

Evidence type 151 
Evolving roles of librarians 50 
Expectancy–value theory 7 
Expectation-confirmation 
model 

110 

Experimental data 68 
Experimental measurement 68 
Experimentations 120 
Exploratory factor analysis 16 
Extended reality 118 
Eye tracking 1 
Face book 147, 149 
Fact-checking 151 
Faculty–librarian 
collaboration 

129 

First-person view video 33 
Flipped classrooms 32 
Follower-based relational 
indicator 

197 

Food security 69 
Formal concept analysis  108 
Formal data citation 171 
Fundamental analysis 39 
Funded research 148 
Funding acknowledgments 148 

Funding effects 180 
Fuzzy Delphi method 230 
Gamification 111 
Gazing trajectory 33 
Gender 56, 175, 

189 
Gender bias 143 
Gender differences 173 
Gender representation in 
textbooks 

176 

Generative adversarial 
networks 

66 

Genre structure 1 
Geographical mobility of 
researchers 

183 

Geopolitical biases 204 
GitLab platform 13 
Global localization 14 
Government-funded research 
institutes 

174 

GPT 124 
Grounded theory 109 
Guidelines 224 
Hate crime 57 
Hate speech 57 
Head librarians 131 
Health 144 
Health-care access 238 
Hesitant fuzzy linguistic sets 6 
HHI value  184 
High Impact factor zone 145 
High school 70 
Higher education 61 
Higher learning institutions  132 
Highly cited researcher 208 
h-index 187 
Hong Kong 151 
Hot streaks 178 
Hotel reviews 53 
Human 133 
Humanoid robot 114 
Identification methods  171 
IIMs 46 



36 
 

ILS 72 
Image behavior 64 
Image needs 64 
Images 64 
Immersive learning 116 
Improved stacked decision 
tree 

53 

Inclusive libraries 17 
Income 56 
India 46, 56, 

150, 240 
Indian data repositories 44 
Indian RDRs 44 
Indigenous healing 54 
Indigenous knowledge 54 
Inequality 189, 205 
Influencer marketing  2 
Information adoption 7 
Information and 
communications technology 

54 

Information behavior 64 
Information centers 48 
Information communication 
technology anxiety 

16 

Information disclosure 
intention 

9 

Information disorder 152 
Information literacy 15, 70, 

156 
Information privacy 134 
Information privacy culture 134 
Information professionals 58 
Information resources 15 
Information resources 
management 

117 

Information seeking 64 
Information services 15, 48 
Information system success 
model 

227 

Information systems 65 
Information technology 12 
Information use 15 
Information usefulness 7 
Information-seeking anxiety 16 

Innovation 195, 233 
Innovation climate 237 
Innovation performance 228 
Innovative work behavior  237 
Institutional repositories 224 
Instruction 70, 153 
Integrated library software  72 
Intent detection 35 
Inter disciplinarily 181 
Inter disciplinarily indicator  196 
Interdisciplinary 200 
Interdisciplinary research  196 
Internet 112, 122 
Internet addiction 45, 56 
Internet experience 56 
Internet use 45 
Interpretive structural 
modeling 

109 

Interpretive structural 
modeling (ISM) 

230 

Intrinsic motivation 127 
Inventive characteristics 172 
IoT  32 
Iranian oil industry 230 
Jordan 71 
Jordanian banks 60 
Jordanian context 60 
Journal Citation Reports (JCR)  145 
Journal specialization 200 
Keyword occurrences 200 
Knowledge 63 
Knowledge centers 51 
Knowledge creation 240 
Knowledge diffusion 194 
Knowledge graph 67 
Knowledge graph evaluation 67 
Knowledge label networks  4 
Knowledge management 59, 65, 

233, 239 
Knowledge management 
(KM) 

230 

Knowledge management 
processes 

241 



37 
 

Knowledge organization 108, 224 
Knowledge organization 225 
Knowledge organization 
systems 

223, 226 

Knowledge retention 235 
Knowledge sharing culture 232 
Knowledge sharing self-
efficacy 

237 

Knowledge transfer 228 
Knowledge translation 233 
Knowledge management 109 
Knowledge-based systems 235 
Knowledge-sharing behavior  229 
KONEPS 223 
Korean KOS 223 
KOS registry 223 
LA Reference 224 
Large language models 113, 117 
Late fusion 34 
Lay summary 207 
Leadership 137 
Learning 124, 126 
Learning effectiveness 146 
Learning engagement 110 
Liberation movements 
archives  

18 

Librarians 45, 48, 
126, 130 

Librarians and Chat GPT 50 
Librarians and scholarly 
publishing 

50 

Librarians and technology 50 
Librarianship 123 
Libraries 48, 112, 

120, 125, 
152 

Library 124, 126, 
231 

Library and information 
services 

47 

Library anxiety 16 
Library automation 72 
Library automation software  72 
Library classes 154 

Library facilities 127 
Library instruction 154, 156 
Library operations 231 
Library performance 42, 231 
Library reference model 225 
Library service 135, 154 
Library services 48, 69, 

122, 131, 
155 

Library software 72 
Library user research 129 
Library users 121, 125 
Library workshops 154 
L-index 187 
LinkedIn 198 
LIS 130 
LIS faculty 52 
LIS lecturers 130 
LIS professionals 40, 130 
LIS research productivity 52 
LIS schools 52 
List price 188 
Literacy 42 
Literature quantization 4 
Literature review 11 
Low Impact factor zone 145 
Low vision 17 
LSTM 35 
Machine learning 37, 65, 

113, 
Machine learning classifier  53 
Malaysia 62 
Management 137, 193 
Management libraries 46 
Management schools 193 
Management support 235 
Manufacturing 63 
Mapping 226 
Marginalized communities 150 
Massive open online courses 110, 111 
Math education 193 
Matthew-effect 204 
Measurement 181 



38 
 

Measures for personal data 
protection 

134 

Media 112, 122 
Medical libraries 156 
Medium Impact factor zone 145 
Memes 149 
Mentally ill people 5 
Mention features 186 
Mention motivation 186 
Meta-analysis 9, 10 
Metadata 223 
Met literacy 121, 125 
Meta verse 116, 118, 

121, 125 
Metrics 205 
MICMAC 109 
Microfilm 115 
Misinformation 117 
M-learning devices 49 
Mobile learning 49 
Mobile services 49 
Mobility 209 
Mobility pattern 182 
Moderating effect 9 
Moments 55 
Multicultural workplace 237 
Multi-magnification 34 
Multiple fields 172 
Music 36 
Music information retrieval 178 
Musical success 178 
Muslim university students 62 
Nanotechnology 172 
Narcissism 147 
National integrated online 
government service platform 

8 

National Stock Exchange 39 
Natural language processing 226 
Need-based experimentation 
(NBE) framework 

120 

Neglect of studies 62 
Network analysis  174 
Network motifs 4 

Network structure 4 
Networking apps 56 
Neural network 113 
New face book / library 
currency 

147 

Nigeria 69 
Nigerian universities 130 
NLP 32 
Nobel Prize 182, 187 
No men 225 
Number of citations 184 
Number of publications 184 
Object detection 33, 66 
Observational learning 
theory 

8 

Obstacles 141 
Online course quality 109 
Online hate speech 57 
Online information seeking 144 
Online learning 49, 141 
Online Payment 55 
Online platforms 40 
Online shopping hate 73 
Online travel booking service 10 
Ontology 106, 226 
Ontology similarity 106 
Open Access 145, 148, 

210 
Open access citation 
advantage 

201 

Open data 3 
Open research data 
repositories 

132 

Open science 201 
Open AIRE 224 
Open APC 188 
Operational flexibility 12 
Operational performance  228 
Operations 137 
Opinion leadership 2 
Organizational impact 227 
Organizational structure 235 
Outreach 153 



39 
 

Overconfidence 173 
Pakistan 15, 52, 64, 

72, 131 
Palestine 147 
Pandemic 46, 150 
Pandemic period 41 
Parallel collaboration 13 
Para-social interaction 2 
Parenting 105 
Participatory musicology 14 
Patent family 190 
Patenting 195 
Path-dependence 185 
Peer review 203 
Perceived risk 43 
Perceived usefulness 227 
Perception of presence 111 
Perceptual quality 66 
Performance-based research 
funding systems 

205 

Personal learning 
environment 

106 

Personality traits 2 
Personalization 33, 116 
Ph.D. students 210 
Philanthropy 195 
Plain language summary 207 
Platform type 9 
PLS-SEM 60 
Podcast 146 
Policies 224 
Policy document mentions  186 
Political communication 151 
Political ideology 144 
Post-COVID-19 43, 69 
Postgraduate students 45 
Presentation mode 1 
Prior experience 146 
Privacy 9 
Prize-producing institution 182 
Problematic internet use 45 
Procedure manuals 224 
Productivity 63 

Productivity paradox 236 
Prompt engineering 123 
Psychological capital 240 
Psychological reactance 73, 151 
Public and private Face book 
groups 

5 

Public health emergency 6 
Public libraries 137, 153, 

155 
Public library 42 
Public participation in 
research 

136 

Publication 189 
Publication activity dynamics 185 

Publications 181 
Public-sector research 
organizations 

240 

QPSO 36 
Qualitative study 105 
Quality determinants 110 
Quality resources anxiety 16 
Question answering 67 
Question answering system  35 
R&D 174 
Rank–frequency distribution 
model 

192 

RCAAP  224 
Re3data.org 44 
Readability 207 
Reading preferences 105 
Reciprocal journalism 150 
Recolecta 224 
Recommendation system  106 
Red packet 55 
Reference 153 
Reference desk 153 
Reference services 155 
Reference statistics 153 
Relatedness 127 
Remote access 46 
Requirements  47 
Research  122, 175, 



40 
 

189, 195 
Research collaboration 130, 196 
Research data 132, 171 
Research data management 44 
Research data repositories 44 
Research data sharing 132 
Research data storage 132 
Research dissemination 198 
Research embedded 
librarianship 

129 

Research evaluation 199, 208 
Research excellence 
framework 

205 

Research funding 180 
Research funding typology 180 
Research institutes 174 
Research libraries 51, 129 
Research life cycle 51 
Research misconducts 179 
Research output 15 
Research partner 129 
Research performance 193, 209 
Research productivity 193 
Research quality 211 
Research services 51 
Research support 129 
Research talents 209 
Research Gate 7, 197 
Resiliency through 
operational flexibility 

12 

Retractions 179 
Reviewer 203 
Reviewer contribution 203 
Revised Simos 230 
Reward system 206 
RF 36 
Robotic technology 114 
Robotics 118 
Rural areas 47 
Saudi Arabia 199 
Saudi vision 2030 199 
Scheduling 154 
Scholarly communication  206 

Scholarly research 179 
School libraries 156 
School library 105, 135 
School performance 241 
School safety 241 
Science communication 207 
Science mapping 108 
Science policy evolution 185 
Science policy impact 185 
Scientific articles 1 
Scientific collaboration 191 
Scientific practice 210 
Scientific publications 202 
Scientific publishing 117 
Scientific strategies 182 
Scientometrics 204 
SCIKG  35 
Scopus 234 
SDGs 148 
Segmentation 38 
Selection 18 
Self-disclosure 5 
Semantic analysis 226 
Semantic enhancement 13 
Semantic interoperability 226 
Sematic analysis  172 
Semiotic triangle 225 
Sentiment 175 
Sentiment analysis 37 
Services 63 
Shadow libraries 201 
Sleeping beauty 190, 194 
Slot filling 35 
Small libraries 119 
Smart city 3, 11 
Smart learning environment 32 
Smart society 11 
Smart solutions 3 
Smart technologies 3 
Smartphone dependency 62 
Smart phones 49 
SNS 73 



41 
 

Social attention 148 
Social capital 229, 237 
Social cognitive theory 8 
Social exchange theory 235 
Social interaction 111 
Social media 2, 5, 53, 

57, 149 
Social movements 37 
Social network 232 
Social production 14 
Society 155 
Socio-technical framework 143 
Software 154 
South Africa 51, 54 
Soviet R&D sector 185 
Special institutions 17 
Special needs education 107 
Spiritual leadership 237 
SSCI 184 
Star inventors 192 
Start-ups  233 
Status quo analysis 44 
Stimulus-organism-response 
model 

111 

Stock market prediction 39 
Strategies 119, 126, 

152 
Strategy 59 
Stress relief 149 
Structural equation model  10 
Student academic orientation 241 
Students 56 
Submission strategies 173 
Success 71 
Super-resolution 66 
Supply chain quality 
management 

228 

Support vector machines 39 
Survey 152 
Sustained information 
seeking  

7 

System 141 
Tacit knowledge sharing 232 

Tanzania 132 
Technical 133 
Technical analysis 39 
Techniques 119 
Technological innovation 174 
Technology 59, 112, 

115, 122, 
231 

Technology acceptance 
model 

43, 62 

Technology adoption 120, 238 
Technology knowledge 
diffusion 

190 

Technology research 179 
Tele presence robot 114, 118 
Temporal evolution 4 
The Guangdong-Hong Kong-
Macao Greater Bay Area 

14 

The institutionalized 
stratification 

184 

The POT model 192 
Thematic analysis  175 
Thematic anxiety 16 
Thematic evolution 108 
Thematic map 234 
Theory of planned behavior  142 
Theory of planned behavior  43 
Three-dimensional model  192 
Time evolution of mobility 
patterns 

183 

Time series analysis 178 
Time series clustering 38 
Toll Access 145 
Top journals 202 
Transcription & OCR 
correction 

13 

Transfer learning  37 
Trust 229, 232 
Trust in brands 142 
Trust in social networks 142 
Trustworthiness 73 
T-test 133 
Twitter 198 



42 
 

Type of innovations 42 
Types of institution 182 
U&G theory 229 
UN Sustainable Development 
Goals 

148 

Uncertainty 181 
Uncertainty prediction 68 
University libraries 131, 156 
University library 126 
University of Milan 41 
University students  57 
Urban libraries 153 
Usage 127 
User services  115 
UTAUT2 238 
UTAUT3 model 61 
VCT 61 
Veracity 151 
Videoconferencing 58 

Vietnam National University 
Ho Chi Minh City 

128 

Vietnamese library staff 133 
View count 204 
Virtual assistants 116 
Virtual communication 61 
Virtual libraries 121 
Virtual reality 118 
Visual impairment 17 
Visual information 64 
Visual representation 225 
Web 2.0 58 
Web publishing 13 
We Chat 55 
We Chat pay 55 
Wiki pages 223 
Wikipedia 113 
Wrapper feature selection  53 
Zombie papers 117 

 


